



#### **PURCHASE ORDER** WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

WMSU-SO-FR-002.02 Effectivity: Aug. 30, 2023

Supplier: POWERTRAC, INC.

2015-C, Apoliona Street, Mapulang Lupa, Valenzuela City Address:

0917-891-3681 / 362-348-0787

Tel No. : TIN:

P.O. No.: 24-019 Date:

19/03/2024 R.I.S No: 23-09-416

Date : Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding

Performance Bond:

Gentlemen:	Please furnish this office the following articles subj	s office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.	
DI (D. (	MMCH CURRLY OFFICE		

Date of Delivery:

Delivery Term: 90 CD

Payment Term:

tem No	Item Name	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	University Bus YUTONG ZK6128H Overall Dimension: 12000*2550*3840 Seating Capacity: 30-55 Engine: YUCHAI YC6L330-50 Rated Power: 1280/1200-1700 Displacement (L): 9.726 Emission: Euro V Transmission: FAST Transmission, 6-Speed Manual Clutch: SACHS Clutch Axle: Front and Rear Yutong Axle Brake System: Front Disc & Rear Drum Brake ABS: WABCO ABS Tire: 295/80R22.5 Suspension System: Airbag Suspension Airconditioner (AC) Yutong Roof Mounted A/C (3200kcal/h), Back Compressor Fuel Tank Capacity (L): 450L Bus Model: YUTONG C12 PRO COACH INCLUSIVE: LTO (3 YEARS) INSURANCE (GSIS)- Comprehensive Undercoating Sticker Type WMSU Seal Both Sides	unit	1	9,880,000.00	9,880,000.00

Bus Model: YUTONG C12 PR COACH INCLUSIVE: LTO (3 YEARS) INSURANCE (GSIS)- Comprehensive Undercoating Sticker Type WMSU Seal Both			
	NOTHING	G FOLLOWS	-
		IDENT FOR ADMIN AND FINITED TO THE STATE OF	
	e full delivery within the specific shall be imposed. ERNANDEZ C, INC. rinter name)	ed time above, a penaly of one-te	
Funds Available :  CHRISTIANNE D.  Chief Acco	AWN R. SICAT	ALOBS: AMOUNT:	



## Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT



Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City Telephone: 062-992-3084 www.wmsu.edu.ph

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

APR	1	7	20	171
AIN	1	1	L	140

#### POWERTRAC INCORPORATED

2015-C Apolonia Street, Brgy. Mapulang Lupa District 2, Valenzuela City

#### Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the to the contract entered into between your company and this office dated MAR 1 8 2324 for PR 23-09-416 "Supply and Delivery of Bus for the University", your company is hereby given the authority to commence delivery on the said project from receipt thereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions provide in the purchase order and in accordance with the delivery schedule.

Very truly yours,

MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, R.N, Ph.D.

President

Conforme:

ALEXANDER M. HERNANDEZ

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Date: April 15, 2024



#### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City

Telefax.: 062-992-3084



## www.wmsu.edu.ph NOTICE OF AWARD

1/41.	4 54 4004	
MA TOTAL	1 2 2024	
F 44 -11	A 100 Bill 197	

POWERTRAC INCORPORATED
2015-C Apolonia Street, Brgy. Mapulang Lupa
District 2, Valenzuela City

Madam/Sir:

This is to advise you that your bid dated December 6, 2023 for PR 23-09-416; Public Bidding Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Bus for the Unviersity, with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted;

Object of Bidding	Total Amount in Figures	Amount in Words
1.) One (1) unit of UNIVERSITY BUS	Php 9,880,000.00	Nine Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos
BUS C12 PRO COACH WITH COMFORT ROOM Length * Width*Height (mm): 12,000*2,550*3,840 Kerb Weight (kg): 14,000 Max. Total Mass (kg): 18,300 Seats: 49+1+1, reclining passenger seat type, PVC leather and fabric seat cover, two-point lap retractable seat belts, with tray tables, armrest, cup holder, cargo pocket and USB ports, driver seat damping and adjustable		
Fuel Tank (L) 450 Engine: YC6L330-50, 330HP, Euro V, Blue-core fuel saving technology & Thermal energy management system Displacement (cc): 9,726 not to exceed 10,000cc		
Rated Torque: (N.m/rpm): 1600/1100-1500 Transmission FAST, 6-speed, Manual F/R Axle & Brake: Front & rear Axle, free maintenance bearing unit, Loading capacity 7.5T (front) / 13T (Rear, Front drum brakes and Rear drum brakes		





# Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City Telefax.: 062-992-3084



www.wmsu.edu.ph

Suspension: German	1
CONTINENTAL Airbag	١
Suspension	1
Clutch: SACHS clutch	1
Steering: Integral power steering	1
system	1
Retarder: TELMA Retarder	1
Tire: 6 tires + 1 extra tire, GITI	1
tubeless tire 295/80R22.5	1
A/C: Roof Mounted A/C (32,000	1
kcal/h), BOCK Compressor	1
Lighting system: LED headlamp &	1
Daytime running light, Flowing	1
turn signal light	1
Audio & Video System Integrated	1
central control screed with video	1
player function,	1
Front 22" HD TV monitor, middle	1
and rear 19" HD TV monitor	1
CCTV system: (8) camera CCTV	1
System, Hibrid DVR, 2TB HD	1
Reverse Camera: Colored Reverse	1
Camera	1
USB ports for passenger: USB	1
ports for charging in driver and	-
passenger area	-
Front Windshield: 2-piece	I
tempered glass windshield	1
Doors One front pneumatic swing-	1
out door	1
Comfort Room; Mounted in the	1
middle with Discharge System	
Rearview Mirror: Electric Rabbit-	1
Ear type rearview mirrors (with	
electric heating defroster)	
Side Window: Wholly-closed	
tempered glass windows, the last	1
two upper sliding, with curtains	1
Luggage compartments & rack	1
Through-type 12.5m3 compartment	1
& integral racks	1
E-coating: Bus Chassis and Body	1
"Industry-leading anti-corrosion	1
capability	1
Electrocoating chassis and bus	1
body	1
	1
(DURR electrophoresis Auto-	1
Production line, PPG	1
Electrophoretic Coating)	1
Painting: Customized	1
Security enhancement: Diamond- ring type high-strength steel body	1
THE INDE HIGH-Arenoth steel body	1

structure, Automatic fire

ring type high-strength steel body



#### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City



Telefax.: 062-992-3084

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE  You are hereby required	Php	9,880,000.00	Nine Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos
Insurance (GSIS) - Comprehensive Undercoating Sticker Type WMSU Seal Both Sides		-	
INCLUSIVE: LTO (3 years)			
Bus Model: YUTONG C12 PRO COACH			
Mounted A/C (3200kcal/h), Bock Compressor Fuel Tank Capacity (L): 450L			
Suspension Air conditioner (AC) Yutong Roof			
Tire: 295/80R22.5 Suspension System: Airbag			
Drum Brake ABS: WABCO ABS			
Axle: Front & Rear Yutong Axle Brake System: Front Disc & Rear			
Transmission, 6 -Speed Manual Clutch: SACHS Clutch			
Transmission: FAST			
Displacement (L): 9.726 Emission: Euro V			
Seating Capacity: 30 – 55 Engine: YUCHAI YC6L330-50 Rated Power: 1280/1200-1700			
Offer: YUTONG ZK6128H Overall Dimensions: 12000*2550*3840			
Sides			
Undercoating Sticker Type WMSU Seal Both			*
LTO (3 years) Insurance (GSIS) - Comprehensive			
INCLUSIVE:			
of the product offered			
Zamboanga City Bidder must submit ISO Certificate			
Must have a service center located in Region IX, preferably with-in			
extinguishing system in engine compartment, safety hammers		16 74. 2	

Mount

You are hereby required to provide, within ten (10) days from receipt hereof, the Performance Security/ Performance Bond equivalent to the following;



### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT



Normal Road, Ballwasan Zamboanga City Telefax.: 062-992-3084

	www.wmsu.edu.ph	
	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price
	ash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or ommercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
a sh	ank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it hall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Five percent (5%)
in	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or issurance company duly certified by the insurance commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%)
d) /	Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, RN., Ph.D.

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Date:

MAR 1 8 2024